the contract if the total contract amount with the city is, or by way of amendment 2 

becomes, equal to or greater than thirty thousand dollars ($30,000.00); and 3 

(3) Businesses receiving assistance relating to economic development in the 4 

form of grants, subsidies, loan guarantees or industrial revenue bonds in excess of 5 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to those employed by such entity for the 6 

duration of the city grant or subsidy; and 7 

(4) Businesses required to have a business license or business registration 8 

from the city of Santa Fe and nonprofit organizations shall pay the minimum wage 9